

Tel.:(91) 011-4922 5000 Fax: (91) 011-4922 5011

#### भारतीय विधिज्ञ परिषद् BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

21 रावज ऐवन्य इन्सटीटशनल एरिया जर्र हिल्ली = 110 002 21 Rouse Avenue Institutional Area

Dated:27.03.2012

BCI:D: 84: 2012 (LE)

Speed Post

The Principal, K. R. E. Society's R. V. Bidap Law College, Ridar.

Karnataka - 585 401

Sub: Inspection fee Receipt

Ref. Your letter no. KRES/RVBLC/BDR/2011-2012/270 dated 22.02.2012 Sir.

This is with reference to your above mentioned letter regarding inspection fee.

Your college had deposited ₹ 1,00,000/-(D.D. No. 986335,986336,986337 of ₹ 1.00.000 dated) for seeking extension of approval of affiliation for imparting LL.B. 3 law course.

I am enclosing a receipt No. 5366 dated 15.03.2012 for ₹ 1,00,000/- (One Lac Only) towards the payment of Inspection fee for extension of approval of affiliation for imparting LL.B. 3 year law course.

The Legal Education Committee at its meeting held on 16th & 17th April, 2011 has decided to increase the inspection fee from ₹ 1,00,000/- to ₹ 1.50.000/- for each course. Since your college is imparting LL.B. 3 year law course you are required f/ U to deposit ₹ 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) is payable to the Bar Council of India by way of Demand Draft drawn in favour of the "Bar Council of India" on any Nationalized Bank payable at New Delhi.

I am also enclosing the application form and check proforma which to be filled and send three sets of the same through the Registrar of the University.

You are therefore requested to submit the requisite inspection fee as stated above immediately.

This is for your information.

Yours faithfully, LI.R.SHARMA)

Check by:

PHINCIPAL d. V. Bidap law College Closhall Road BIBAR-62042

Officiating Secretary Encl : Check proforma and Receipt Typed by XX

R.V. BIDAR LAW COLLEGE Inward No. 198 D. 515712 5 7 5/12

To bring to the notice of m



# ಆರ್. ಫ್ಲಿ. ಐಡಪ ಕಾನೂನು ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಐಆದರ K.R.E. Society's

### BIDAP LAW COLLEGE

(Approved by B.C.I. NEW DELHI & Permanently Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University, HUBLI) MANHALLI ROAD, BIDAR - 585 403, (KARNATAKA STATE)

Ref. No. KRES / RVBLC / BDR/2 021-22

Date: 30-10-2021

To. The Secretary Bar Council of India 21. House Avenue Institutional Area. NEW DEL HI-110002

Sub:- Extension of Approval of Affiliation of our Institution for the year 2021-22 onwards -Regarding.

Respected Sir,

With reference to the above subject, we are here with sending 3 sets of duly filled check Proforma and forwarding letter of Registrar Karnataka state Law University, Navanagar Hubballi -580025

The Inspection fees of Rs. 3,50,000.00 (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Thousand only) towards application fees Rs.50,000.00 and Inspection fees 3,00,000.00 vide DD No. 547997 Dated:30.10.2021 kindly accept the same and send receipt for our account purpose.

Hence ,it is requested to inspect and approval of Affiliation from 2021-22 onwards

Thanking you.

Enclosed :- As above check Proforma 3 sets.

Yours sincerely S.V. Bidap Law College

BIDAR-585 401

ಜವಾ थिः धे / जमापर्ची तत्रता/ वताहवर्षं / नकद / अंतरण / **CASH/TRANSFER** PAY-IN-SLIP भारतीय स्टेट बेंक/STATE BANK OF INDIA Cym Pa Biday कार्ड /शाखा /Branch ಡ್ರಾಪ್ಟ್ ಮತ್ತು ಬ್ಯಾಂಕರನ ಚೆಕ್ಕಿಗಾಗಿ ಅರ್ಜಿ डाफ्टों /बैंकर चेंकों के लिए आवेदन APPLICATION FOR DRAFT / BANKER'S CHEOUE ದಿನಾಂಕ / दिनांक / Date. 30 - 10 2011 ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರ ಹೆಸರು/ आवेदक का नाम / Applicant's Name Principal R.U.B. Law college Bridge ದಯವಿಟ್ಟು ಡ್ರಾಪ್ಸ್ / ಬ್ಲಾ ಆಚಯನ್ನು ಇವರ ಹೆಸರಲಿ ನೀಡಿ ......के पक्ष में डाफ्ट/बैंकर चेक जारी करें. Please issue draft/BC in favour of Bay Council of India New delhi ಗ,ಹೀತ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್/अद्वाकर्ता / Drawn on.... टिक रिक्डिट अपूर्प (शब्दों में) Amount in words Three Lakk tighty Thousand only ಡ್ರಾಪ್ಸ್ / ಹಾರ್ಿರನ ಚಕ್ ಈ ಮೌಲ್ಯಕ್ತ ETYZ/ 15 T 36/ DRAFTBANKERS CHEQUE FOR ಮೂಲಲಗು /राशि MMOUNT 350,000 ವಿಇಮಯ /एक्सचेंज /EXCHANGE 1400 -如 / a と33, TOTAL ೀರಿ ಉಪಯೋಗಕ್ಕಾಗಿ / कार्यालय उपयोग हेतु / FOR OFF ನಗದು/ಪಾರಣಾದಿಕಾರಿ పగ్గం एसंडब्ल्यओ swo रोकड अधिकारी/पासकर्ता अधिकारी Cash officer / Passing Officer

#### KARNATAKA STATELAW UNIVERSITY

Navanagar, HUBBALLI - 580 025.

Email: kslu.registrar@gmail.com

KSLU/Acad/Affln/2021-22/ 1753

Date: 24-01-2022

The Secretary Bar Council of India No.21, Rouse Avenue Institutional Area

Sub: Forwarding the application for approval of Bar Council of India for Renewal of Affiliation for 3 year LL.B. Programme of R V Bidap Law College, Bidar for the academic year 2021-22 and onwards College Letter No. KRES/RVBLC/BDR dated 14-1-2022 2) Approval of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor dated 21:1-2022

With reference to the above subject, I am herewith forwarding the letter cited under reference No.1 and Check Proforms of application for seeking Renewal of affiliation for 3 year LL.B. Programme for the academic 2021-22 and onwards which is received from R V

Yours faithfully.

Encl: 3 year LL.B. Programme application.

Copy to the Principal, R V Bidap Law College, Bidar - 585 403 for information,



ಕ.ರಾ.ಕಿ. ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ

Cell: 9343834638

Estd.: 1975



#### **ಆರ್. ಪ್ಲಿ. ಅಡಪ ಕಾನೂನು ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಅೇದರ**

R. V. BIDAP LAW COLLEGE

## (Approved by B.C.I. NEW DELHI & Permanently Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University, HUBLI) MANHALLI ROAD, BIDAR - 585 403. (KARNATAKA STATE)

Ref. No. KRES / RVBLC / BDR/ 2022-1023 /311

Date: 25/06/2022

TO,
THE SECRETARY,
BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA,
21, ROUSE AVENUE INSTITUTIONAL AREA,
NEAR BALBHAVAN,
NEW DELH! - 110 002

Sir.

Sub: RESUBMISSION OF RS. 3,50,000.00 THROUGH RTGS TOWARDS CONTINUATION OF AFFILIATION OF L.L.B 3 YEAR COURSE FROM 2021 - 2022 ONWARDS REGARDING.

Ref: BCI/D/504/2022 (LE) dt. 04/06/2022

With reference to the above citied subject, I am herewith submitting the amount of Rs. 3,50,000.00 (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) through RTOS bearing transaction no: UTR: SBINR52022062490771394 dt. 24/06/2022 towards the continuation of affiliation fees for L.L.B 3 Year course from 2021 - 2022 onwards.

Hence, kindly accept the same.

Thanking you Yours Faithfully

Principal
PRINCIPAL

A,V. Bidap Law College
BDAR-585 401

ಕ.ರಾ.ಶಿ. ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ





ಆರ್. ವಿ. ಐಡಪ ಕಾನೂನು ಮಹಾವಿದಾಲಯ. ಐಆದರ

R. V. BIDAP LAW COLLEGE

(Approved by B.C.I. NEW DELHI & Permanently Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University, HUBLI) MANHALLI ROAD, BIDAR - 585 403. (KARNATAKA STATE)

Ref. No. KRES/RVBLC/BDR/2021-22/27

Date: 91212022

To.

. The secretary

Bar Council of India

21, Rouse Avenue Institutional Area,

Near Bal Bhawan , New Delhi-110002

Subject:- Re-submission of DD for Rs.3,50,000.00 towards

Continuation of Affiliation LL.B 3 years course-Regarding.

Soll Road BIBAR-62842

:- BCI: D:122/2022(LE)dated:03-02-2022

Respected sir.

With reference to the above said subject I am submitting here with the DD No.547997 Dated :09-02-2022 for Rs.3.50,000.00 (Rupees:

Three Lakh Fifty thousand only) towards Renewal of permanent Affiliation fees for LL.B 3 years course, the DD is re-validated.

Hence kindly Accept the same .

Thanking vou,

Enclosed:

DD for Rs.3,50,000,00

Yours sincerely

S.V. Bidap law College V. Bidap Law College

BEDAR-585 401

The Principal.

Sir.



BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA (Statutory Body Constituted under the Advocates Act, 1961)

BCI: D: 21, Rouse Avenue Institutional Area, Near Bal Bhawan, New Delhi - 110002

K.R. E Society's R. V. Bidan Law College. Manhalli Road, Bidar, Karnataka-585401.

Kindly note that your Cheque No. 547997 dated 9,2,2022 of Rs. 3,50,000/- is being returned herewith as the same has lapsed.

Kindly make payment of the same by way of RTGS/NEPT/ONLINE transfer preferably as per the Bar council of India accounts details provided below and email payment details to accdleonline@gmail.com.

Name of Beneficiary: Bar Council of India SB Account No. 24172010006816 IFC Code: CNRB0012417 Name of Bank: Canara Bank Branch: CBSE Extension Counter Shiksha Sadan, 17-Rouse Avenue. New Delhi, 110002

Kindly note that deposit of any amount in BCI account by way of DD//RTGS/ NEFT or by any other mode shall not give any right to any CLE and nor shall any right accrue to any proposed institution or to any CLE where is there is a defect in the application owing to any lacuna, due to shortfall of any important and relevant and necessary documentation/paper/s and/or due to any plausible reason.

All Centers of Legal Education /proposed CLE's who may be depositing money in the account of BCI through RTGS/NEFT/online transfer as mentioned above should email all such details of institution name, head under which payment is being made and the relevant period which the payment is being made and to acceleonline@gmail.com/ dlebci@gmail.com/ bciinspectionle@gmail.com

Note: All institutions whose DD's have expired should send fresh DD's or deposit the same by way of RTGS/NEFT/online mode, but it is reiterated that deposit of such amount will not lead to accrual of any right to any such institution, if otherwise the application is defective on any

Amount/s deposited on account of defect shall be refunded to the concerned CLE's and to the concerned institutions at the earliest feasible under the existing working circumstances of pandemic, if a request for refund is made or the same may be adjusted towards the next application as per request made.

Yours Sincerely,

Secretary Bar Council of India.

Bidap Law College INIDAR-585 401